PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark L Dewis	05/20/2004
Michelle E Huber	05/21/2004
Michael V Cossette	05/20/2004
David O Agyemang	05/20/2004
Garry Conklin	05/20/2004
Tao Pei	05/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.
Street Address:	521 West 57th Street
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500942208

Fax Number: (212)708-7253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-7293 Email: xufan.tseng@iff.com

INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. Correspondent Name:

521 WEST 57TH ST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Law Department NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IFF-53-2

PATENT

REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0749

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XuFan Tseng
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0750

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, MARK L. DEWIS, MICHELLE E. HUBER, MICHAEL V. COSSETTE, DAVID O. AGYEMANG, GARRY CONKLIN and TAO PEI reside at, respectively, 21 Colonial Drive, Matawan, Monmouth County, New Jersey 07747; 32 Brook Lane, Chadds Ford, Delaware County, Pennsylvania 19317; 43-13 Hunter's Glen Drive, Plainsboro, Middlesex County, New Jersey 08536 and 16 Winding Wood Drive, Sayreville, Middlesex County, New Jersey 08872, 36 West Parkway, Pequannock, Morris County, New Jersey 07440 and 973 Lily Court, Morganville, Monmouth County, New Jersey 07751 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ALKYLDIENAMIDES EXHIBITING TASTE AND SENSORY EFFECT IN FLAVOR COMPOSITIONS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, MARK L. DEWIS, MICHELLE E. HUBER, MICHAEL V. COSSETTE, DAVID O. AGYEMANG, GARRY CONKLIN and TAO PEI have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the

IFF-53-1 Specification

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0751 United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TE	ESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I, MAR	RK L. DEWIS,	hereunto set my hand and seal
		MAY		, 2004.
			MARK I	L. DEWIS
STATE OF:	NEW JERS			
COUNTY O	F: MONMOUT) ss.: TH)		
in and who e	xecuted the for		and who there	2004 before me personally to be the individual described upon acknowledged to me that
Verance	a Cocu	Ba		
	NOTARY P	UBLIC		
\	(Notarial S	1 /		
	RONICA COCUZ PUBLIC OF NEV			

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008

				ER, hereunto set my hand
and seal this $2/5t$	lay of	May	, 20	004.
		Muhil	ICHELLE	Hube, E. HUBER
STATE OF:)) ss.:			
COUNTY OF:) ss.:)			
On this Ampeared MICHELLE E described in and who executed the	cuted the fo	regoing instru	iment, and v	2004 before me personally to me to be the individual who thereupon acknowledged rth.
Lula).	Sove	<u>'</u> (
NOTARY (Notarial				
	RIAL SEAL PR, NOTARY PU	COUNTY		
		[SEAL]		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MICHAEL V. COSSETTE, hereunto set my hand
and seal this Joth day of, 2004.
Michael V. Cossette
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)) ss.:
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this day of day of day, 2004 before me personally appeared MICHAEL V. COSSETTE to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
Mesaria Cocussa
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, DAVID O. AGYEMANG, hereunto set my	hand
and seal this $\frac{20}{}$ day of $\frac{MAY}{}$, 2004.	
DAVID O. AGYEMANG	
DAVID O. AGYEMANG	
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)) ss.:	
) ss.: COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)	
20 Mars	
On this 20 day of May, 2004 before me per appeared DAVID O. AGYEMANG to me known and known to me to be the ind	sonally
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknow	ledged
to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	_
Mesacua Coruzza NOTARY PUBLIC	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
(Notarial Stamp)	
VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008	
FCT AT 1	
[SEAL]	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, GARRY CONKLIN, hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2004.
l co
Jany Gifthe GARRY CONKLIN
GARRY CONKLIN
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this A day of May, 2004 before me personally appeared GARRY CONKLIN to me known and known to me to be the individual
appeared GARRY CONKLIN to me known and known to me to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
)
Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)
VERONICA COCUZZA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008
[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0756

	ΓΑΟ PEI, hereunto set my hand and seal this
Zoth day of May	, 2004.
	Tachi
	IAO FEI
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)	
On this 20 day of 1	nown to me to be the individual described in and
executed the same for the purposes therein	and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he n set forth.
1	
Misorica Cocupya NOTARY PUBLIC	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
(INOTATIAI STAMP) VERONICA COCUZZA	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	[SEAL]

IFF-53-1 Specification

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

PATENT